

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES AND QUANTITIES FOR
STATE ROUTE 41, EASTON LANDSCAPE (CLAYTON TO LINCOLN)**

Low Bid

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ROCK BOTTOM, INC. BIDDER NO. 1		ODYSSEY COMPANIES BIDDER NO. 2		WATKINS & BORTOLUSSI BIDDER NO. 3		MARINA BIDDER NO. 4		ELITE LANDSCAPING BIDDER NO. 5	
					UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	74016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
2	74019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00
3	74038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	74041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.65	\$ 1,250.65	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
7	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 6,012.00
8	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 11,125.00
9	200006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 208.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
10	202011	MULCH	CY	14	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 498.96	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
11	202032	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (PKT)	EA	749	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 149.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 374.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 224.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 337.05
12	203016A	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)- SEED TYPE 1	AC	6	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 59,580.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,206.49	\$ 37,238.94	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 7,156.00	\$ 42,936.00
13	203018A	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)- SEED TYPE 2	AC	6	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 65,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,384.49	\$ 50,306.94	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 32,880.00	\$ 6,751.00	\$ 40,506.00
14	204009	PLANT (GROUP I)	EA	41	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 306.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 369.00
15	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	236	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 3,853.88	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,788.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,372.00
16	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT- 1 YR	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 41,100.00
17	205061	ROOT PROTECTORS	EA	139	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,334.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,822.50
18	206560	CONTROL & NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,839.86	\$ 24,839.86	\$ 26,056.00	\$ 26,056.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,123.00	\$ 12,123.00
19	206614	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	7	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 345.87	\$ 2,421.09	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	206616	3" RCVM	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 548.11	\$ 548.11	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
21	206620A	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 793.75	\$ 793.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	206753	24 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,909.00	\$ 18,909.00	\$ 18,157.00	\$ 18,157.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,475.00	\$ 18,475.00
23	206754A	COMMUNICATION CABLE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55.80	\$ 55.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
24	206755A	GROUNDING PACKAGE	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
25	208249	3/4" PVC (PR 200)	LF	4301	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,602.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,903.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,161.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,032.10
26	208250	1" PVC (PR 200)	LF	4471	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,059.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,047.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,413.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,812.30	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,730.40
27	208251	1 1/4" PVC (PR 200)	LF	3925	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,812.50	\$ 1.17	\$ 4,592.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,495.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,793.75
28	208252	1 1/2" PVC (PR 200)	LF	2388	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,330.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,567.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 3,199.92	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,164.00
29	208253	2" PVC (PR 200)	LF	834	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 1,351.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,501.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,752.20
30	208255	3" PVC (PR 200)	LF	5816	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 24,718.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 16,924.56	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,080.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 43,038.40	\$ 3.80	\$ 22,100.80
31	208291	3" PVC (PR 315)	LF	413	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,858.50	\$ 4.01	\$ 1,656.13	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,271.50
32	208483	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-3)	EA	498	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 3,127.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,450.00
33	208493	3" GATE VALVE	EA	5	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 491.76	\$ 2,458.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 2,520.00
34	208494A	2" AIR RELIEF VALVE	EA	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 466.79	\$ 2,800.74	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00
35	208560	2" FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 605.57	\$ 4,844.56	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
36	208798	8" WSP	LF	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 193.75	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	860797	ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 7,812.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 48,920.00	\$ 48,920.00	\$ 35,038.21	\$ 35,038.21	\$ 26,694.88	\$ 26,694.88	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 35,097.93	\$ 35,097.93
						\$ 538,010.00		\$ 385,420.36		\$ 308,289.12		\$ 288,547.50		\$ 285,463.80		\$ 386,077.23
Engineer's Estimate					\$ 538,010.00											